
GLOUCESTERSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB 

SPECSAVERS COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP & ROYAL LONDON ONE-DAY CUP FIXTURES 2019 
 

Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp Floodlit 

Thursday, 11 April 4 days Gloucestershire Derbyshire The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

Wednesday, 17 April 1 day Gloucestershire Surrey The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Sunday, 21 April 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire Lord's 50L   

Tuesday, 23 April 1 day Gloucestershire Kent The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Friday, 26 April 1 day Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl 50L   

Sunday, 28 April 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Tuesday, 30 April 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan The Brightside Ground, Bristol 50L   

Sunday, 05 May 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire Eastbourne 50L   

Tuesday, 07 May 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford 50L F 

Friday, 10 May 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L QF F 

Sunday, 12 May 1 day TBC TBC TBC 50L SF   

Tuesday, 14 May 4 days Glamorgan Gloucestershire Glamorgan Outground CC 2   

Monday, 20 May 20 4 days Durham Gloucestershire Emirates Riverside CC 2   

Saturday, 25 May  1 day TBC TBC Lord's 50L Final   

Monday, 27 May 4 days Gloucestershire Lancashire TBC CC 2   

Tuesday, 11 June 4 days Sussex Gloucestershire Arundel CC 2   

Monday, 17 June 4 days Leicestershire Gloucestershire The Fischer County Ground, Grace Road CC 2   

Monday, 24 June 4 days Gloucestershire Glamorgan The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

Sunday, 07 July 4 days Middlesex Gloucestershire Merchant Taylor's CC 2   

Monday, 15 July 4 days Gloucestershire Leicestershire Cheltenham CC 2   

Sunday, 21 July 4 days Gloucestershire Worcestershire Cheltenham CC 2   

Sunday, 18 August 4 days Derbyshire Gloucestershire The County Ground, Derby CC 2   

Tuesday, 10 September 4 days Gloucestershire Sussex The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

Monday, 16 September 4 days Worcestershire Gloucestershire New Road CC 2   

Monday, 23 September 4 days Gloucestershire Northamptonshire The Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2   

 


